3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG::SBLR‘ECSAQR‘VOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 21195991 A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLTICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART F1 | ECR-16-004887 vwR20ls | MR | TE
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 21197991 20634401
21511041 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151104-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTLITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151104-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-] 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - S A A A A A c119957-¢  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260
2151104-72 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 : 8-2151104-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) i S L R 6-21084-0  |O-RINO, .676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 1297
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151104-4 - : : — l - ;glggggl ;ﬁgﬂlﬁ¥%téé§igEDMlst .228
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949~ 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - ’ :
2151104-5 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO - - - -] [ -] 2119641-1 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
LATCH PLATE/R\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 21197991 20634401 T T R I B 5119798-1  IDETENT PIN >4 ]
SERVO - ) - - - - - - ] [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
2151104-6 F NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST :
1§gLATC%+{DLATE - - - - - - - N R 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. '|245
2151104-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : - - - - ] ) R 2119082-8 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
T o151104-7 5 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - S T T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
JN - L e[ 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
S T T 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-T2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
APPLICATOR DATA B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

CRIMP SIZE TYPE N 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238

WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213

INSUL |2.90 mm [.114] 0 - - - ] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198

APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (T - - - -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
408-10389 R 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION . . . . | . 240638 - SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM W/SEAL N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ oo v o) 2119799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, A 136
B T — | - [REF|REF|] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
— — - -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
114-18025 - -
XEEMM%ION S T T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION : : : - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
S T T 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED T 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER/ N S N e I N c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6 /
962885- 1 D-062886-7 967067 -1 @1_4,2_1 mm - ? 2 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x . 1388 - 66
960885-5 5962886 - 9670677 G0.9-1.4 mm - 1 - W W W 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
962885-6 5-962886-2 963142-2 B0.9-1.3 mm SN~ | 3| -] 3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
2-962885-5 962886 | R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
5-962885- 1 962886 -2 - : - | - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
5-962885-5 1-962886- | AN - T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
5-962885-6 - - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 1956
— 7-962885-5 s a4l 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54—
- 2 2] 2 ]°2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 153
- - -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - -7 -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE L) |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /6\ : | oo f UL 211965371 |FEED CAM, POST FEED {47
ST7E T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF ji
e ] 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |
0. 50mm2 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] [ z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S T R B BRI I 50793837 1SCRBHSC RoHS (W3 ¥ 2%) I
0. 35mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.7 : :
0O 25mm? O 72+/-0 03 [ 028+/- 0071 9 A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - W - 1 1 1 2119645*1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT AO
" " ‘ " " HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | - 1 1 1 2119957 -] APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
et Lo - AL R e s LOCE TR IO TRREAD S “ T 0 [0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1| 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
1] A5 POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 1. FOR ALL JNL L 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
L_._| TERMINALS LISTED IN THE “TERMINAL APPLIED  TABLE. REFER - | - 1 1 1 2119092-] BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
TO SHEET 2. A
KNOTE ORTENTATION 2 OF ITEM 18 1S NOT TO BE USE FOR THIS S I O O O O | 792396°6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS APPLICATION. T2 2122 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133

A S ] 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L N L N e 2119959-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 128

/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B L 152092672 |STHIP GUIDE =
A S S E:NWB L Y ) S E E B E ch>vv F’C)R P A R T’ N LJNWB E R : - 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 6 E;O 8 3’7 2 S;C R , S K TV H D C:A P ) R 0 %{S ) M 4’ X 8 . O Z? W

MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151104-4 -3 3] 3] 3] 3 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |1 20
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151104-4 - -

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151104-5 N c119935-1 |STRIPPLR, SIDE FEED 19

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151104-6 AN T T T 1 [ 2217529-1  |TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE AN S S - c119606°1 LINSERT, oREAR =

" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N I U O O I B 5-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [

B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]

& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - | 1 1 1 1 2119805 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. AN A 3187071 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

A N T ] 1333201-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - i i

: ¥WARNING | 1 1 1 1 4-240641-2 SPACER |

AA;.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC [TEM 40 10O - l 1 1 1 1 f*;i;iuz EilﬁSSSEUEEEAEPACER 2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. : / - - - /

/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ST RO TUR R ST SIS L AN VT T 81197847 |CRINPER, TISULATION O PREMIUM :
S Ty E SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING A R 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1

[TEM
g Itk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET A6 o2 b PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T R TR R ey Jow - TDB0CT20T] CDiy?Q#? T Comnect ity

Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, —— — G.BAMEYzigiial — Horrisburg, PA TT1057 3608
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE OTHERI (S SPECIF I£D:  [APYD e
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL AT ANTTC VERSTON i e - o e Ociakfsgf%erd
[NFORMATION. PC + ,

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i

/1N WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR o ‘ fPLC , STTE | CAGE CODE [ ORAWING 0 RESTRICTED 10
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e Fikisw B T — ATl 00779 |©=2151104 4
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT : : . S

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING {7 | 4 F}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

NI ———
TS B P

i}\\POSITION TOP EDGE OF

u HOLD DOWN AGAINST BOTTOM
SURFACE OF RAM

HOLD DOWN SETUP

/i::>REF
O

_LEF__ iZW REF

\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.0£0.5

1‘I’REF
o E

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=~ p

E—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao Dwg_ STAKEM 060CT20T1 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' BAH‘EY O6OCT2011 quriSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 060CT201 1 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - o2
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 [C=2151104
POST FEED PRE FEED ] ] CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE o [HEET L or TRV

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2151104-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151104-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151104-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - T T T TFINE T00UST A S PR e ST T
2-2151104-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151104-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — 11962017 [PUSH ROD AIR TEED 550
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151104-4 - - - - R 20799851 |BUSHING LCH5-12 WISUMI U0
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - -
2-2151104-5| F  |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST S bt 1-22279-3  SPRING, COMPRESSION 2456
LATCH PLATB{L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 BN : : : 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
2-2151104-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
T-2151104-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - e\ - [ 11 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 - - 2119740-7 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - R 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
TNSUL 12 90 mm T 1141 0 - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
AFPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (3 R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-103809 =8 - |REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOCK SYSTEM W/SEAL T Tir L T I T T 1215
~ - -

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 50793838 SCR._BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 44
SEREREEE UL R A 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
T e Tene : - | - 1 1| 2119653-2  [FEED CAM, POST FEED 142

R 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
SPECTFTICATION
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASTIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETERA A - - 1 - iwfggggz EéTbEEE;éég)F?EgEé 32;6 AEL l ig
962885~ | 2-962886 -2 967067 D1 4-2.1 mm : :
T e T I 20 91 4 mm - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135

5 0608855 9678861 R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119

5-062885- 962886 -2 - REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117

5-962885-5 1-962886- 1 - 1 | | | 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 37

5-962885-6 R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

7-962885-5 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

-2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
/N - [ 3333 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
NEE - SRR : : LAL - - 5-18022-5 |[SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
= CRIMP HEIGHT THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. AT T 5555753 1SCR FLT SKT 1D CAP W3 X 1073 ==
SI/E r mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING ZAL
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - - W W 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 06
o DB 005 [0S 00T L HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - [ 2| 2| 2| 2] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
0‘25mm2 8-;2*;2-8; E-g;g*j-ggli i-z | - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
. +/- +/-
ozommz - SR - - AN POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, 1TEM 18, IN ORIENTATION |. FOR ALL - i I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
_cumm 0.69+/-0.03 [.0274/- 0011 9.4 TERMINALS LISTED IN THE 'TERMINAL APPLIED’ TABLE. REFER B i i i 5079383-1  1SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 1
TO SHEET 2. ’ ’
1] *NOTE ORIENTATION 2 OF ITEM 18 1S NOT TO BE USE FOR THIS S L I B R N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
LaﬁJl APPLICATION. - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
fo ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N AL A A 1-1320908-0 |SPACLR, STRIP GULDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDFE 29
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT .. 1950869 | SPACER, CRINPER =
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S LA A I A S 13209¢8-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151104-4 R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151104-4 ) - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151104-5 SIS A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151104-6 - 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AN - T T 7 [ 2217529-1 | TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. SWARNT NG (N A O c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
A R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION i
ﬁgﬁtg gﬁﬁg @ﬁ%@gg ;:;;jﬂg:; b&ggfgg {g gﬁ§§§§§ gf fgg% ;fz ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
| LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i L L R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

Lo ] 1333201-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. : : S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 1 4724064172 SPACER 7
R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I R B [-238011-7 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER /

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NPt ) 8-2119784-2 JCRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

N R 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - -
o o e N T ] 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F IJEM

ZAL [T -2T|-25-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %

TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, ] ] ] ] S
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE T e ST AT e COh L R o R renmianan [ oW — TE Connect ivit
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T — i/Z£§ e, o 105 30t
I N FORMAT I ON . DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[; BAH‘EY O6OCT201 1 NANE
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o - LLELBIN Ocean Side Feed
i o 7 Applicator
S h own on S h c C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Eg i T APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — LIGLES = :
Al 00779 [C=2151104 :
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRy T R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

:_A\—*POSITION TOP EDGE OF
] HOLD DOWN AGAINST BOTTOM

SURFACE OF RAM

\\E‘I’ REF

HOLD DOWN SETUP

//<:>REF

O
_LEF__ {E.W REF

o

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

SERVO

—==—1.04+£0.5

o] o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
‘!’RH L//GI’
ﬁﬂ:fsﬁ

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o Dwg_ STAKEM 060CT20T1 @TE TE Connectivity
" 060CT201T — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS G. DAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 060CT201 1 |NAME
mm

T ELRLN Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 SR Applicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @JQ%EEE : ST CRer cot
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 100779 (C=2151104
) CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | SCMLE [ |SHEET 4 Ty |MF

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_31


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_32


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



